
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR  

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A PROPOSAL AND AWARD A CHANGE ORDER TO 

STREAM DESIGN LLC FOR THE ROTELLA PARK DESIGN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

Resolution No. 2014-031 
 

WHEREAS, Proposals were submitted on May 8, 2012, for the Rotella Park Design 
Improvement Project, and, 
 
WHEREAS, Stream Design LLC submitted a proposal and agreed to perform this work in the 
amount of $49,230.00, and, 
 
WHEREAS, Stream Design LLC submitted three (3) change orders to perform additional design 
and engineering services for an aggregate amount of $18,188.00, and, 
 
WHEREAS, Stream Design LLC submitted a proposal for change order no. four in the amount of 
$47,163.00 for pre- and post- construction management services, geotechnical and materials 
testing, and civil engineering services, and, 
 

      WHEREAS, the current contract amount is $67,418.00 plus proposed change order No. 4 in the 
amount of $47,163.00 equals a total project cost of $114,581.00 
 
WHEREAS, Stream Design LLC agrees to perform the work in the amount of $47,163.00.     
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 
Adams, State of Colorado, that the award be made to Stream Design LLC in the amount of 
$47,163.00.   
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign Addendum One 
to the agreement with Stream Design LLC after negotiation and approval as to form is 
completed by the County Attorney's Office. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote: 
Henry  Aye 
Tedesco  Aye 
Hansen  Aye 

 Commissioners 
STATE OF COLORADO ) 
County of Adams ) 
 
I,    Karen Long    , County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and 
for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly 
copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams 
County, now in my office. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at 
Brighton, Colorado this 27th day of January, A.D. 2014. 
 

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners 
Karen Long: 
 
        By: 

  
          Deputy 
 










